

秋田都市計画公園の変更（秋田市決定） 新旧対照表

（変更前）

種 別	名 称		位 置	面 積	備 考
	番号	公 園 名			
街区公園	2・2・66	飯島神社街区公園	秋田市飯島松根西町	約0.50ha	
街区公園	2・2・67	寺内後城街区公園	秋田市寺内字大小路	約0.16ha	
街区公園	2・2・68	後城第1街区公園	秋田市寺内字後城	約0.23ha	
街区公園	2・2・69	後城第2街区公園	秋田市土崎港南一丁目	約0.27ha	
街区公園	2・2・71	御蔵町街区公園	秋田市土崎港南一丁目	約0.18ha	
街区公園	2・2・74	友鳩街区公園	秋田市土崎港中央七丁目	約0.06ha	
街区公園	2・2・75	浜ナシ山街区公園	秋田市土崎港相染町字浜ナシ山	約0.24ha	
街区公園	2・2・77	大谷地街区公園	秋田市土崎港相染町字大谷地	約0.20ha	
街区公園	2・2・78	花立街区公園	秋田市土崎港北七丁目	約0.13ha	
街区公園	2・2・79	飯島第1街区公園	秋田市飯島松根東町	約0.25ha	
街区公園	2・2・80	土崎港北六丁目街区公園	秋田市土崎港北六丁目	約0.33ha	
街区公園	2・2・81	長野第1街区公園	秋田市港北松野町	約0.20ha	
街区公園	2・2・82	長野第2街区公園	秋田市土崎港北三丁目	約0.80ha	
街区公園	2・2・83	東後街区公園	秋田市土崎港北五丁目	約0.20ha	
街区公園	2・2・84	土崎寺小山街区公園	秋田市土崎港中央七丁目	約0.14ha	
街区公園	2・2・88	土崎駅東第1街区公園	秋田市土崎港北一丁目	約0.65ha	
街区公園	2・2・89	土崎駅東第2街区公園	秋田市土崎港北一丁目	約0.18ha	
街区公園	2・2・92	二葉町第2街区公園	秋田市将軍野東二丁目	約0.13ha	
街区公園	2・2・93	二葉町第3街区公園	秋田市将軍野東二丁目	約0.27ha	
街区公園	2・2・94	土崎なかよし街区公園	秋田市土崎港中央二丁目	約0.12ha	
街区公園	2・2・96	将軍野第1街区公園	秋田市土崎港東一丁目	約0.16ha	
街区公園	2・2・97	将軍野第2街区公園	秋田市将軍野南三丁目	約0.18ha	
街区公園	2・2・98	将軍野第3街区公園	秋田市将軍野南五丁目	約0.23ha	
街区公園	2・2・99	将軍野第4街区公園	秋田市将軍野南二丁目	約0.25ha	
街区公園	2・2・100	高野街区公園	秋田市将軍野南四丁目	約0.23ha	
街区公園	2・2・231	道東街区公園	秋田市飯島道東二丁目	約0.29ha	
近隣公園	3・3・8	寺内古四王近隣公園	秋田市寺内字児桜	約3.7ha	
近隣公園	3・3・9	前谷地近隣公園	秋田市外旭川字前谷地	約2.0ha	
近隣公園	3・3・10	高清水近隣公園	秋田市将軍野南一丁目	約1.1ha	
近隣公園	3・3・11	光沼近隣公園	秋田市土崎港相染町字沼端 および字家ノ下	約3.1ha	
近隣公園	3・2・12	二葉町近隣公園	秋田市将軍野東二丁目	約0.8ha	
近隣公園	3・3・17	薬師田近隣公園	秋田市飯島字薬師田	約1.7ha	

（変更後）

種 別	名 称		位 置	面 積	備 考
	番号	公 園 名			
街区公園	2・2・66	飯島神社街区公園	秋田市飯島松根西町	約0.46ha	
街区公園	2・2・74	友鳩街区公園	秋田市土崎港中央七丁目	約0.04ha	
街区公園	2・2・92	二葉町第2街区公園	秋田市将軍野東二丁目	約0.09ha	
近隣公園	3・3・9	前谷地近隣公園	秋田市外旭川字前谷地ほか	約1.6ha	
近隣公園	3・3・11	光沼近隣公園	秋田市土崎港相染町字沼端 ほか	約2.9ha	